Clinic Inventory 400 beds
General Municipal Clinic
Certified Quality Equipment from Germany
Position 01: Central Sterilization Section
Quantity Description Manufacturer Model Designation
 2 Instrument Washing
Machine
BHT Innova 1080
or comparable
1 Steam Strilizer large Aigner
Miele
G-7736 CD
or comparable
1 Quick Steam Sterilizer HAMO AS-&
or comparable
1 Steam Generating Unit MMM DE 54/5
or comparable
1 Water Treatment Unit Koettermann 1034
or comparable
1 Gas Sterilizing Unit Maquet
1 Foil Welding Machine HAVO Polystar
or comparable
1 Ultrasound Cleaning Bath WEBECO
20 Sterilization Container Aesculap
5 Stainless Steel Cupboard Aesculap
5 Stainless Steel Sideboard Aesculap
4 Stainless Steel Table Aesculap
1 Oil free Compressor
Position 02: Surgery Ward
Consisting of:
1 Operating Theatre Septic
4 Operating Theatres Aseptic
Quantity Description Manufacturer Model Designation
 10 Operating Table, hydraulically
adjustable
Maquet,
Schmitz
Maquet 1120
or comparable
10 OP Cover Light Operating
Lamp
Heraeus Hanauport DS
or comparable
10 OP Cover Satellite Lamp Heraeus Hanalux 2003
Hanalux London
Hanalux Oslo
or comparable
10 OP Floor Standing Light Heraeus Hanau Med
Hanalux Blue
or comparable
10 OP Anaesthesia System Draeger Sulla 808 V
Cato
Fabius GS
Or comparable
10 Patient Supervision Monitor Draeger,
Siemens
PM 8010
Delta Gamma XL
Delta XL
or comparable model
10 Defibrillator Draeger
Schiller
Cardiolog 2000 V
Defiguard 2002
or comparable
10 High Frequency Electro
Surgery Device
Erbe, Martin ICC 200
ICC 300
ViO 200 D
or comparable
10 OP Universal Pump Atmos
1 Mobile C-Arm Siemens,
Philips
Siremobil 2000